Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04 - 26	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
R			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traucinan July 298	8551		
Name of conveying party(ies) Norbert Bailer Peter Lenard Ernst Beck	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vollmer Werke Maschinenfabrik GmbH Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 15, 2005	Street Address: Ehinger Strasse 34 T B C 22		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: Ehinger Strasse 34 T S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: GERMANY Zip: 88400 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)		
C:8021 (40.00 OP) Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information		
State: IN Zip: 46204-5137	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06		
Phone Number: <u>317-634-3456</u> Fax Number: <u>317-637-7561</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: sheryl@worldip.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Cuff new Signature	April 20, 2005 Date		
Clifford W. Browning Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WUESTHOFF&WUESTHOFF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We,	
1) Norbert BAILER, of Aispenweg 7, 88433 Schemmerhofen-Altheim, (Bermany
2) Peter LENARD, of Krummer Weg 35, 88400 Biberach, Germany	
3) Ernst BECk, of Weißhauptstrasse 31, 88400 Biberach, Germany	
	-
ave invented a new and improved	
is fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and whereas,	
Vollmer Werke Maschinenfabrik GmbH	
a corporation organized under the Laws of <u>Germany</u> naving its principal office at <u>Ehinger Strasse 34, 88400 Biberach/Riss</u> , Ge	many
desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that	
in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and v consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigne transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Vol Ime	d and
enfabrik GmbH our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-ma	atter
disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under a Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cool Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other	issued o the Paris
Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do he authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent grants and application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed the	nted on
the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.	
4 5 April 2005	
Witness my hand this day of,	
Witness my hand this day of	

PATENT REEL: 016481 FRAME: 0949

Witness my hand this day of	
Peter Cenard	
(Name of Inventor) Peter LENARD	
<i>√</i>	
Winess my hand was A day of 15. April 2005	-
Ftue-t VIIIII	
(Name of Inventor) Ernst BECK	
Witness my hand this day of	
(Name of Inventor)	
Witness my hand this day of	
Trickess my hand this day of	
(Name of Inventor)	
(Tame of inventor)	
Witness my hand this day of	
(Name of Inventor)	
(California,)	
Witness my hand this day of	. •
(Name of Investor)	
(Name of Inventor)	-
Witness my hand this day of	
(Name of Inventor)	

PATENT REEL: 016481 FRAME: 0950